

AMALA COLLEGE OF NURSING

(An undertaking of Amala Cancer Hospital Society) Amala Nagar P.O., Thrissur-680 555, Kerala, India. Website :<u>www.amalanursingcollege.org</u>

FIRST CYCLE NAAC ACCREDITATION 2022

CRITERION 4

INFRASTRUCTURE AND LEARNING RESOURCES

4.3. Library as a Learning Resource

4.3.3 Registration to SWAYAM





THE NATIONAL ASSESSMENT AND ACCREDITATION COUNCIL

REGISTRATION OF

SWAYAM LOCAL CHAPTER



AMALA COLLEGE OF NURSING

(An undertaking of Amala Cancer Hospital Society) Amala Nagar P.O., Thrissur-680 555, Kerala, India.

26/04/2022

Request Letter for establishing SWAYAM NPTEL Local Chapter

To, Prof. Andrew Thangaraj, NPTEL Coordinator, 3rd floor IC & SR Building IIT Madras Chennai – 600036

Subject: Establishing an SWAYAM NPTEL Local Chapter in our College

We are glad to inform you that we are interested in establishing an SWAYAM NPTELLocal Chapter in our college. Once the request for establishing the local chapter is approved, we shallprovideourcollegelogoandSPOCphoto.For NPTEL records, we are hereby providing the details of the Principal of our college.

Principal Name: Dr. Rajee Reghunath Email ID: principal.nc@amalaims.org Mobile number: 9446606101 Affiliated to (University): Kerala Universioty of Health Sciences Institution type:<< Nursing>> Institution address: Amala College of Nursing, Amala Nagar PO Pincode : 680555 City : Thrissur State: Kerala

We nominate <</Mrs. Rinu David>> as the single point of Contact (SPOC), whose details are as follows: Name: Mrs Rinu David Designation: Assistant Professor Department: Community Health Nursing Email ID:<<aconswayam@gmail.com>> Contact No:<<8943905640>>

Thank you.

Principal

Dr. Rajee Reghunath

Prof. Dr. RAJEE REGHUNATH PRINCIPAL AMALA COLLEGE OF NURSING AMALA NAGAR P.O.. THRISSUR-680 55[®]

COLLEGE SEAL



Warm regards



Fwd: LC ID 4858 - SWAYAM - NPTEL Local Chapter Established for Amala College of Nursing

External Inbox

Rinu David <aconswayam@gmail.com> Sun, 22 May, 12:21 (3 days ago)

to me

Be careful with this message

Rinu David has never sent you messages using this email address. Avoid replying to this email unless you contact the sender by other means to ensure that this email address is legitimate.

----- Forwarded message ------From: <<u>localchapter@nptel.iitm.ac.in</u> Date: Tue, 10 May, 2022, 1:04 pm Subject: LC ID 4858 - SWAYAM - NPTEL Local Chapter Established for Amala College of Nursing To: <<u>aconswayam@gmail.com</u>> Ca: <<u>komputal@gmail.com</u>>

Cc: <<u>kgpnptel@gmail.com</u>>, <<u>bharathi@nptel.iitm.ac.in</u>>, <<u>kamala@nptel.iitm.ac.in</u>>

Dear SPOC,

Welcome to SWAYAM - NPTEL Local Chapter family !

Your college Amala College of Nursing has been established as SWAYAM -NPTEL Local Chapter. We would like to inform you that your college details have been uploaded on our Local Chapter website. Link: <u>https://nptel.ac.in/</u>

Login link: https://nptel.ac.in/



Prof. Dr. RAJEE REGHUNATH PRINCIPAL AMALA COLLEGE OF NURSING AMALA NAGAR P.O., THRISSUR-680 555



AMALA COLLEGE OF NURSING

(An undertaking of Amala Cancer Hospital Society) Amala Nagar P.O., Thrissur-680 555, Kerala, India.

Your Local Chapter ID (LC ID): 4858 Refer to the below link to know more details about the functionalities available as a Local Chapter, https://nptel.ac.in/

LC OPEN-HOUSE: We welcome you to attend the OPEN HOUSE and get your doubts clarified related to NPTEL and Local chapter on every Thursday at 5 pm. This is a unique opportunity for our team and the SPOCs to interact with each other. It is mandatory for all the new SPOCs to join the session. The session link will be shared with you through e-mail and SMS.

LIVE Sessions for SPOCs: <u>https://nptel.ac.in/</u>

HELP VIDEOS Please go through the help videos available in this link: <u>https://nptel.ac.in/help_</u>

WHATSAPP GROUP We have a Whatsapp group for SPOCs from various states. If interested, you may use this link to join the group: <u>https://chat.whatsapp.com/</u>

If you need any further information, please write to us at localchapter@nptel.iitm.ac.in

-NPTEL TEAM



Prof. Dr. RAJEE REGHUNATH PRINCIPAL AMALA COLLEGE OF NURSING AMALA NAGAR P.O., THRISSUR-680 555